

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27381/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/09/2008 in WPC No.2714/2007
of the HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

CHANCELLOR,ORISSA UNIV.OF A.& T. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASANTA KUMAR PRADHAN Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.
Ms. Mrinalini Oinam, Adv.
Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER