

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8513 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR N.J. JAMADAR

CHANCELLOR,ORISSA UNIV.OF A.& T. & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRASANTA KUMAR PRADHAN Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date: 16/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)
Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Srijana Lama, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Statement of case has not been filed by the respondent.
Process the matter for pre-final hearing.
List again on 9.5.2013.

| | | (N.J. JAMADAR) |
| | | REGISTRAR |