

> ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 2/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 8513/2009

CHANCELLOR,ORISSA UNIV.OF A.& T. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRASANTA KUMAR PRADHAN

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 10/05/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Ms. C. K. Sucharita,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.
Ms.Vernika Tomar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

We do not see any merit in I.A. No. 2 of 2015 (Appln. For
early hearing), which is hereby dismissed.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
SHASHI SAREEN
Date: 2016.05.13
14:42:33 IST
Reason: