

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).8513/2009

CHANCELLOR, ORISSA UNIVERSITY OF  
AGRICULTURE AND TECHNOLOGY (OUAT) & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRASANTA KUMAR PRADHAN

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.58511/2017-PERMISSION TO FILL VACANT POST OF DIRECTOR  
and IA No.58516/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS. and  
IA No.88526/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 18-09-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. C. K. Sucharita, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharat Sangal, AOR  
Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.  
Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.  
Ms. Anindita Deka, Adv.  
Ms. D. Spandana Reddy, Adv.  
Ms. Isha Gupta, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIn view of the letter circulated by learned counsel  
for the appellant, list the matter after ten weeks.(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS(KAILASH CHANDER)  
COURT MASTER