

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 128618/2018 in Civil Appeal No. 8513/2009

CHANCELLOR, ORISSA UNIVERSITY OF AGRICULTURE
AND TECHNOLOGY (OUAT) & ANR.

Appellants

VERSUS

PRASANTA KUMAR PRADHAN

Respondent

Date : 12-11-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellants

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, AOR

For Respondent

Mr. Bharat Sangal, AOR
Ms. Babita Kushwaha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for early hearing of the appeal.

Let the appeal be listed in the month of December, 2018 before the appropriate Bench.

The application is accordingly disposed of.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Asha Soni)
Assistant Registrar